



TABULATION OF TENDERS

**SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement (Includes Grade Widening & Base)
(Includes Passing Lanes)**
LOCATION: 4.5km North of PTH 24 to PTH 16

ROAD NO: 10
LENGTH: 11.6

WORK ORDER: H03744
PROJECT NO: 4573

SUMMARY OF PRICES

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL	SITE OCC TOTAL	GRAND TOTAL
Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.	10,872,910.50	10,872,910.50	510,000.00	11,382,910.50
Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.	12,058,270.00	12,058,270.00	435,000.00	12,493,270.00
Tri-Wave Construction Ltd.	12,059,548.75	12,059,548.75	570,000.00	12,629,548.75
Strilkiwski Contracting Ltd.	12,249,309.00	12,249,309.00	570,000.00	12,819,309.00
Borland Construction Inc.	12,869,477.50	12,869,477.50	480,000.00	13,349,477.50
Nelson River Construction Inc.	15,999,003.00	15,999,003.00	510,000.00	16,509,003.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement (Includes Grade Widening & Base) (Includes Passing Lanes)

ROAD NO: 10
LENGTH: 11.6

WORK ORDER: H03744
PROJECT NO: 4573

LOCATION: 4.5km North of PTH 24 to PTH 16

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Wave Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Strlikowski Contracting Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	250,000.00	250,000.00	320,000.00	320,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00	600,000.00	600,000.00
Traffic Control Level V (Mod)	1	lump sum	400,000.00	400,000.00	500,000.00	500,000.00	475,000.00	475,000.00	650,000.00	650,000.00
Pilot Vehicle	1500	h	125.00	187,500.00	150.00	225,000.00	100.00	150,000.00	90.00	135,000.00
Supply & Install Turbidity Barrier	225	m	135.00	30,375.00	115.00	25,875.00	100.00	22,500.00	100.00	22,500.00
Supply & Install Permeable Ditch Barrier	75	m	50.00	3,750.00	19.70	1,477.50	17.25	1,293.75	20.00	1,500.00
Silt Fence Barrier	850	m	10.00	8,500.00	23.00	19,550.00	20.00	17,000.00	20.00	17,000.00
Removing Fence	1140	m	10.00	11,400.00	8.60	9,804.00	7.50	8,550.00	2.00	2,280.00
Demolish Existing Buildings	1	lump sum	24,500.00	24,500.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
Sawcutting	145	m	35.00	5,075.00	5.70	826.50	5.00	725.00	20.00	2,900.00
Removing Asphalt Pavement	400	m2	12.50	5,000.00	11.50	4,600.00	10.00	4,000.00	5.00	2,000.00
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	231.5	m	70.00	16,205.00	108.00	25,002.00	95.00	21,992.50	100.00	23,150.00
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	715	m	200.00	143,000.00	211.00	150,865.00	185.00	132,275.00	600.00	429,000.00
Placing Culverts Group "D" (Mod)	56.9	m	750.00	42,675.00	1,630.00	92,747.00	1,425.00	81,082.50	1,150.00	65,435.00
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Mod)	170.4	m	1,025.00	174,660.00	1,630.00	277,752.00	1,425.00	242,820.00	1,560.00	265,824.00
Placing Culverts Group "F" (Mod)	80.6	m	1,750.00	141,050.00	1,630.00	131,378.00	1,425.00	114,855.00	2,900.00	233,740.00
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	5800	t	20.00	116,000.00	20.20	117,160.00	12.00	69,600.00	15.00	87,000.00
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	133500	m2	2.00	267,000.00	3.15	420,525.00	2.75	367,125.00	2.80	373,800.00
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350mm	250	m3	85.00	21,250.00	57.20	14,300.00	50.00	12,500.00	50.00	12,500.00
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	13500	m2	2.50	33,750.00	1.15	15,525.00	1.00	13,500.00	1.00	13,500.00
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	66.9	sta	500.00	33,450.00	460.00	30,774.00	400.00	26,760.00	800.00	53,520.00
Bench Cuts (Mod)	94.8	sta	1,000.00	94,800.00	915.00	86,742.00	800.00	75,840.00	1,500.00	142,200.00
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	70250	m3	5.55	389,887.50	9.70	681,425.00	8.50	597,125.00	10.00	702,500.00
Waste Excavation (Mod)	4000	m3	5.55	22,200.00	7.15	28,600.00	6.50	26,000.00	7.00	28,000.00
Common Excavation	128000	m3	6.10	780,800.00	8.00	1,024,000.00	8.00	1,024,000.00	8.50	1,088,000.00
Supply & Place Select Fill Material (Truck Hauled)	183000	t	9.00	1,647,000.00	10.65	1,948,950.00	10.50	1,921,500.00	7.00	1,281,000.00
Granular Fill (Mod)	126000	t	10.00	1,260,000.00	13.00	1,638,000.00	12.50	1,575,000.00	9.00	1,134,000.00
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Mod)	49000	t	18.00	882,000.00	18.00	882,000.00	18.00	882,000.00	15.00	735,000.00
Binder Material (Mod)	4900	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DSB 2016	8000	t	20.00	160,000.00	19.50	156,000.00	20.00	160,000.00	22.00	176,000.00
Prime Coat (Mod)	122250	L	0.50	61,125.00	0.50	61,125.00	1.00	122,250.00	1.00	122,250.00
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel, CI "C" (Mod)	11700	t	18.24	213,408.00	17.70	207,090.00	16.00	187,200.00	11.00	128,700.00
Stockpiling Traffic Gravel, CI "C" (Mod)	4000	t	14.00	56,000.00	17.70	70,800.00	11.00	44,000.00	10.00	40,000.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement (Includes Grade Widening & Base) (Includes Passing Lanes)

ROAD NO: 10
LENGTH: 11.6

WORK ORDER: H03744
PROJECT NO: 4573

LOCATION: 4.5km North of PTH 24 to PTH 16

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Maple Leaf Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Coco Paving (Canada) Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Tri-Wave Construction Ltd.		NAME OF BIDDER Strlikowski Contracting Ltd.	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Preparation of Existing Surface	80.8	sta	1,500.00	121,200.00	1,500.00	121,200.00	1,250.00	101,000.00	2,500.00	202,000.00
Reclamation of Existing Bit Pavement (Mod)	10500	t	24.00	252,000.00	13.30	139,650.00	23.63	248,115.00	20.00	210,000.00
Recycled Bituminous Pavement, CI "B"	24500	t	45.80	1,122,100.00	39.00	955,500.00	42.34	1,037,330.00	48.00	1,176,000.00
Bituminous Pavement, CI "B"	23750	t	48.70	1,156,625.00	39.00	926,250.00	42.88	1,018,400.00	48.00	1,140,000.00
Bituminous Pavement, CI "B" FOB Plant Site	2000	t	43.00	86,000.00	30.00	60,000.00	26.63	53,260.00	45.00	90,000.00
Temporary Overlay Markers	1500	each	5.00	7,500.00	5.00	7,500.00	10.00	15,000.00	5.00	7,500.00
Trimming (Mod)	103.6	sta	500.00	51,800.00	570.00	59,052.00	500.00	51,800.00	2,000.00	207,200.00
Seeding	39	ha	500.00	19,500.00	570.00	22,230.00	500.00	19,500.00	600.00	23,400.00
S/P ECB CI 1 Type Urban Biodegradable	16750	m2	2.50	41,875.00	3.50	58,625.00	3.00	50,250.00	3.00	50,250.00
Rumble Strips	25700	m	1.00	25,700.00	1.10	28,270.00	12.00	308,400.00	1.30	33,410.00
Dust Control	350	h	125.00	43,750.00	100.00	35,000.00	100.00	35,000.00	125.00	43,750.00
Motor Grader	100	h	185.00	18,500.00	142.00	14,200.00	100.00	10,000.00	200.00	20,000.00
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	235.00	47,000.00	132.00	26,400.00	100.00	20,000.00	175.00	35,000.00
Semi-Trailer Truck	200	h	135.00	27,000.00	137.00	27,400.00	100.00	20,000.00	125.00	25,000.00
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	100	h	200.00	20,000.00	191.00	19,100.00	100.00	10,000.00	175.00	17,500.00
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
VMA Haul	1	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
Extra Work	1	\$	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00
SECTION 1 TOTAL				10,872,910.50		12,058,270.00		12,059,548.75		12,249,309.00
BID TOTAL				10,872,910.50		12,058,270.00		12,059,548.75		12,249,309.00



TABULATION OF TENDERS

SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement (Includes Grade Widening & Base) (Includes Passing Lanes)

ROAD NO: 10
LENGTH: 11.6

WORK ORDER: H03744
PROJECT NO: 4573

LOCATION: 4.5km North of PTH 24 to PTH 16

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	200,000.00	200,000.00	300,000.00	300,000.00				
Traffic Control Level V (Mod)	1	lump sum	440,000.00	440,000.00	470,000.00	470,000.00				
Pilot Vehicle	1500	h	105.00	157,500.00	76.00	114,000.00				
Supply & Install Turbidity Barrier	225	m	120.00	27,000.00	136.00	30,600.00				
Supply & Install Permeable Ditch Barrier	75	m	38.00	2,850.00	50.00	3,750.00				
Silt Fence Barrier	850	m	10.00	8,500.00	5.00	4,250.00				
Removing Fence	1140	m	12.00	13,680.00	11.00	12,540.00				
Demolish Existing Buildings	1	lump sum	75,000.00	75,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00				
Sawcutting	145	m	28.00	4,060.00	10.00	1,450.00				
Removing Asphalt Pavement	400	m2	15.00	6,000.00	11.00	4,400.00				
Removing Metal Pipe Culverts	231.5	m	125.00	28,937.50	90.00	20,835.00				
Placing Culverts Group "A" (Mod)	715	m	225.00	160,875.00	255.00	182,325.00				
Placing Culverts Group "D" (Mod)	56.9	m	850.00	48,365.00	985.00	56,046.50				
Placing Culverts Group "E" (Mod)	170.4	m	1,200.00	204,480.00	1,330.00	226,632.00				
Placing Culverts Group "F" (Mod)	80.6	m	2,000.00	161,200.00	2,295.00	184,977.00				
Culvert Gravel (Mod)	5800	t	17.00	98,600.00	30.50	176,900.00				
Supp & Installation of Geotextile Fabric	133500	m2	2.00	267,000.00	1.70	226,950.00				
Stone Rip-Rap, CI 350mm	250	m3	70.00	17,500.00	135.00	33,750.00				
Clearing and Grubbing (Mod)	13500	m2	2.00	27,000.00	3.25	43,875.00				
Stripping Slopes (Mod)	66.9	sta	400.00	26,760.00	350.00	23,415.00				
Bench Cuts (Mod)	94.8	sta	900.00	85,320.00	700.00	66,360.00				
Topsoil Excavation (Mod)	70250	m3	8.00	562,000.00	7.20	505,800.00				
Waste Excavation (Mod)	4000	m3	8.00	32,000.00	7.20	28,800.00				
Common Excavation	128000	m3	8.00	1,024,000.00	8.00	1,024,000.00				
Supply & Place Select Fill Material (Truck Hauled)	183000	t	12.00	2,196,000.00	19.00	3,477,000.00				
Granular Fill (Mod)	126000	t	13.20	1,663,200.00	16.70	2,104,200.00				
Granular Base Course CI "A" (Mod)	49000	t	21.00	1,029,000.00	33.30	1,631,700.00				
Binder Material (Mod)	4900	t	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00				
DSB 2016	8000	t	25.00	200,000.00	80.00	640,000.00				
Prime Coat (Mod)	122250	L	0.80	97,800.00	0.50	61,125.00				
Supply/Deposit Traffic Gravel, CI "C" (Mod)	11700	t	17.00	198,900.00	32.70	382,590.00				
Stockpiling Traffic Gravel, CI "C" (Mod)	4000	t	17.00	68,000.00	30.70	122,800.00				



TABULATION OF TENDERS

SECTION 1: Bituminous Pavement (Includes Grade Widening & Base) (Includes Passing Lanes)

ROAD NO: 10
LENGTH: 11.6

WORK ORDER: H03744
PROJECT NO: 4573

LOCATION: 4.5km North of PTH 24 to PTH 16

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER Borland Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER Nelson River Construction Inc.		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Preparation of Existing Surface	80.8	sta	1,500.00	121,200.00	1,225.00	98,980.00				
Reclamation of Existing Bit Pavement (Mod)	10500	t	18.00	189,000.00	11.60	121,800.00				
Recycled Bituminous Pavement, CI "B"	24500	t	52.00	1,274,000.00	56.80	1,391,600.00				
Bituminous Pavement, CI "B"	23750	t	53.00	1,258,750.00	60.95	1,447,562.50				
Bituminous Pavement, CI "B" FOB Plant Site	2000	t	40.00	80,000.00	55.00	110,000.00				
Temporary Overlay Markers	1500	each	5.00	7,500.00	6.00	9,000.00				
Trimming (Mod)	103.6	sta	2,000.00	207,200.00	350.00	36,260.00				
Seeding	39	ha	500.00	19,500.00	500.00	19,500.00				
S/P ECB CI 1 Type Urban Biodegradable	16750	m2	3.00	50,250.00	3.00	50,250.00				
Rumble Strips	25700	m	1.50	38,550.00	1.40	35,980.00				
Dust Control	350	h	130.00	45,500.00	100.00	35,000.00				
Motor Grader	100	h	175.00	17,500.00	175.00	17,500.00				
Hydraulic Excavator	200	h	165.00	33,000.00	185.00	37,000.00				
Semi-Trailer Truck	200	h	130.00	26,000.00	150.00	30,000.00				
Crawler Tractor and Dozer	100	h	200.00	20,000.00	225.00	22,500.00				
Riding Bonus for Bituminous Pavement	1	\$	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00				
VMA Haul	1	\$	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00				
Extra Work	1	\$	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00	250,000.00				
SECTION 1 TOTAL				12,869,477.50		15,999,003.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				12,869,477.50		15,999,003.00		0.00		0.00